FORM PTO-1595	IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	41502 PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	
Roger W. Erdelac 8-26-3	Blue Hawaiian Products, Inc.
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES X NO	Internal Address:
	STREET ADDRESS: 2055 Blue Hawaiian Drive Largo, FL 33771
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES X NO
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X ASSIGNMENT MERGER	
SECURITY AGREEMENT CHANGE OF NAME	
OTHER	
Execution Date: 08/08/03 4. APPLICATION NUMBER(s) OR PATENT NUMBER(s):	
IF THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING FILED TOGETHER WITH A I	NEW APPLICATION, THE EXECUTION DATE OF THE APPLICATION IS: 07/23/03
A. PATENT APPLICATION NO(s).:	B. Patent No(s).:
ADDITIONAL NUMBERS ATTACHED? YES X NO 5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
NAME: C. Douglas McDonald	
INTERNAL ADDRESS: Carlton, Fields, et al.	
Street Address: P. O. Box 3239 Tampa, FL 33601-3239	
DOF01 00000101 29189032	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
40.00 QP	X ENCLOSED ANY DEFICIENCY IN ENCLOSED AMOUNT IS
\	X AUTHORIZED TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER:
	03-0683 (AUTHORIZED TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	(ADTUONISED TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT)
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
C. Douglas McDonald Schulder	ley My Onare \$ 156/03

TPA#1840479.1

02 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ROGER W. ERDELAC, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," having invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: FIBERGLASS SWIMMING POOL

Attorney Docket No.: 42444/13574 (Twin Bay)

Date of Execution: 8/8/03

WHEREAS, BLUE HAWAIIAN PRODUCTS, INC., a Florida corporation having its principal place of business at 2055 Blue Hawaiian Drive, Largo, FL 33771, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has h Assignee this day of	ereunto signed his name and delivered this Assignment to, 2003.
40 ~	Roger W. Erdelac
STATE OF Typeda COUNTY OF The Mas	•
THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was so driver's license, or \square his	worn to and subscribed before me this day of spersonally known to me, or has produced his as identification.
	andra L. Tuason
	(Signature) Andra R. Tuazon
(AFFIX NOTARIAL SEAL)	(Printed Name) NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF 7/0R/dA
ANDRA R. TUAZON MY COMMISSION # CC 991027	1-16-05 (Commission Expiration Date)
EXPIRES: Jan 16, 2005 1-600-3-NOTARY FL Notary Service & Bonding, Inc.	(Serial Number, If Any)

TPA#1840479.1

RECORDED: 08/26/2003

PATENT REEL: 014443 FRAME: 0507